



Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for  
Derbyshire  
Butterley Hall  
Ripley  
Derbyshire  
DE5 3RS

21 September 2017

t: 0300 1226007  
[elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk](mailto:elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk)

Email to: xxxxx@xxxxxx

Dear xxxxxxx

**FOI Request: FOI 18/17**

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 19 September 2017. A note of your request and our response is below:

Please provide information regarding the processing of subject access requests:

1. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and process in 2014?  
*None*
2. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and process in 2015?  
*None*
3. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and process in 2016?  
*None*
4. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2014?  
*None*
5. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2015?  
*None*
6. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2016? 0
7. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2014?  
*Nil*
8. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2015?  
*Nil*
9. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2016?  
*Nil*
10. How much do you charge an individual to process a subject access request?  
*A fee of £10 must accompany a subject access request.*

Continued...

Your reference number is FOI18/17 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours faithfully

*Electronically Signed*

Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information Officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire